NSF H1Round shaped cylinder
SCM-FP1 Series
 Bore size: ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40
                         ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
*1: �The custom stroke length is available in 1 mm
increments.
*1: �The custom stroke length is available in 1 mm
increments.

es
39
How to order(Variation: blank, X, Y, D, W4, M)
Model: Round shaped cylinder Food-grade grease specifications
A 	Variation	 : Double acting, rotation-stop
B 	Mounting	 : Axial foot
C 	Bore size	 : ø40 mm
D 	Port thread	 : Rc thread
E 	Cushion	 : With two-sided air cushion
F 	Stroke length	 : 100 mm
G 	Switch model No.	 : Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
H 	Switch quantity	 : 2 pcs. included
I 	Switch mounting	 : Rail
J 	�Option	 : Bellows, max. ambient temp 60°C, instantaneous max. temp 100°C
K 	Accessory	 : Rod eye
SCM-FP1 Series
How to order
Bore sizeC
Port threadD
Cushion
*4
E
F
Switch model No.
*5
G
Switch mountingI
Accessory
*9
K
Option
*2
*6
*8
J
Variation
*1
With switch
Without switch
A
*1: �Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*2: �If the product is supplied with bellows and the mounting bracket
is LB or FA, it will be shipped assembled with the product.
*3: �Refer to Pneumatic Cylinders I (CB-029SA) for the
switch quantity and the min. stroke length.
*4: �For the variation X or Y, models with an air cushion
cannot be selected.
*5: �T8H/V switches cannot be mounted when the bore size
is ø20 to ø40 and switch built-in is the rail type.
*6: �The instantaneous max. temperature is the temperature
when sparks and cutting chips, etc., instantaneously
contact the bellows.
*7: �Refer to Pneumatic Cylinders I (CB-029SA) for custom
specifications of rod end form.
*8: �"Q" (switch rail attached at shipment) is not available for
"Z" switch mounting.
*9: "I" and "Y" cannot be selected together.
*10: �Switches are shipped with the product. Contact CKD if
assembling before shipment is necessary.
SCM-M-LB-40B-100-T2H-D-JFP1I
[Example of model No.]
Code Description
    Variation
Bore size 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Blank Double acting/single rod
X Single acting/push
Y Single acting/pull
D Double acting/double rod
W 4 Double acting/tandem
M Double acting/rotation-stop
    Mounting
Bore size 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Rod side flange
FB Head side flange
CA Eye bracket
CB Clevis bracket (pin and snap ring attached)
TA Rod side trunnion
TB Head side trunnion
    Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63

*1: All mounting brackets have mounting bolts attached.
*2: The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
How to order mounting brackets
Switch model No.
Bore size (mm) ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) SCM-LB-20 SCM-LB-25 SCM-LB-32 SCM-LB-40 SCM-LB-50 SCM-LB-63 SCM-LB-80 SCM-LB-100
Flange (FA/FB) SCM-FA-20 SCM-FA-25 SCM-FA-32 SCM-FA-40 SCM-FA-50 SCM-FA-63 SCM-FA-80 SCM-FA-100
Eye bracket (CA) SCM-CA-20 SCM-CA-25 SCM-CA-32 SCM-CA-40 SCM-CA-50 SCM-CA-63 - -
Clevis bracket (CB) - - - - - - SCM-CB-80-FP1 SCM-CB-100-FP1
Trunnion (TA/TB) SCM-TA-20-FP1 SCM-TA-25-FP1 SCM-TA-32-FP1 SCM-TA-40-FP1 SCM-TA-50-FP1 SCM-TA-63-FP1 - -
Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire